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Axhtrato Samtzhﬂamﬁﬂ]ﬁnnmm
Ddpartment of Public Safety
Ruagement Advocates: Capt. Rob Young and Keith Calloway

}{4.";Ihuclunc18,2001

sevance No. 15-00-000913-0128-01-07

Ulion- OCSEA Local 11, AFSCME, AFL-CIO
hon Advocate: Willisye Anthony

1§ :WasGﬁevamsuspendcdforjustcausc?Ifmgwhalisﬂmwopﬂaxemnedy?

sJVARD: The grievance is sustainod in part and denied in part; the discipline is modified T

in <ﬁ?cqh5fﬁﬁpﬁmﬁﬂu
» j'avn:Gricvantisane.levenyearemployeeoftthivisionofPublicSafety.Atthe

dfmcimidmtwhichisﬂmbjwtmmof&eiHMagxMhewasmployod

Drivwsﬁcenscminﬂ'atthe(ﬁmlevﬂlemdlnndonposts.ﬂeweadﬁm

-nse exam to Erin Taylor on June 15, 2000. At the time, she was 16 years old. During
' f comseoftheexamjnaﬁon,&icvmtmadcwmmmnmeaylwthatwm

mrelated 1o the examvination. It is undispoted that he commented on her appearance by

g 'ingtha:shcwasoncot‘ormcpruﬁcstgiﬂinvacCity.Itisundisputodﬂmhe

h hjershclookedﬁne,whmshcwasboﬁngimoﬂmminurofmccupriorwswﬁng

ﬂdﬂsmporﬁonof&ledﬂﬁngexmﬁnmiomftisdisputedasWWhe&mrornothc

¢ % ;armmkmhumthzcﬁ’caofbeningshemnmmdinabﬂdm.Ductoﬂmallcgad

amarks nulk;(hﬁﬁﬁ“ﬁﬂﬁ:ﬁmﬂ!anﬁkﬂﬂysmqmﬂﬂknL

prior disciplint:mcmdreﬂcctsavetbalrcpﬁrrmdin:\pﬁl, 1999 for rudeness toward
ajom gfemalcmninecmdaskinginappmpﬁathumﬁmﬂmtwmoﬂ“msivewhcp
srbal reprimand is non grievable. (Management Ex. 4) Grievant received a onc day
sfsnension dated October, 29 1999, for making comments of a sexual nature to a female
cfstome: (IointEx_4).ﬂmsuspmsimgiwmewasgﬁevedandpmceededto
'*on-AﬂpaIﬁcsagrmthatasofthcdateoftheinslanIhwing,thconeday
snension was “active.” In each of the prior instances, the stated rule violalion was
s$1.01 (C) (10) () — Failure of Good Behavior.

Exin Taylor testificd as to the eveats of Yunc 15, 2000. She stated that Grievant
L. de a remark “I bet when it gets hot you go prancing arouncd in your Jittle bikini™
2Ber she made an out lond obscrvation about how hot a pedestrian must be, as she was
dessed inblack.Shcsoonﬁ:ﬂeaﬁcrdmvethmnghafourwaysmpandfailaihcrdﬁving
Briion of the examination. She was upset that she had failed. She took the test again at
e Circleville post with Grievant approximately a week later, and made the same
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mj:stake. Sheagainranastopsign,andfailedmcmnm'cisnodispuncﬂmtﬁﬁevm
said nothing to Grievant prior to ot during the second examination Taylor siated that she
knew flunking the test was her own fault.

OnJunc’ZS,ZOOOhcrmoﬂ:etmadc a telephone complaint to the Patrol about Grievaot’s
alleged conduct duing the first examination. (Taylor had not yet passed the driving
portion of the state mandated examination). The Patrol began its mvestigation shortly
thereafler. (Joint Exhibit 4). -

Hallﬂ'wsﬁﬁedonbehalfoﬁhcempbymHegavcba:kgromdmtheuainingof

examiners, and sct forth the requirements for a graduated drivers liccnse, He explained a
rouime cxamination procedure. Haller identificd managemcnt Exhibit 2, which detaiied

the numbers of customer complaints received concerning Drivers License Examiners of 2 - —
three-year period. (Management ex. 2) Hallér explained the sct vp of the Circlevillc and

LOndon posts_

h UnioncaﬂedSusie&ahamasawihm.Graham.along-tammployeeofﬂie
cpartment who had recently refired, characterized Grievant as a kidder and a very
pkable person who likes to “devil people.” She was the drivers license examiner who
gave Taylor a test in Londoa on July 8, 2000. Taylor passed that test. Graham noted that
ghe has commented on people’s appearance in the past- by telling women that they were
pretty and thal a sujted yonng man that he lnoked very nice. Nonc of these

ents were made the subject of a complaint. She had never been written up for

jaying nice things to people.

icvant stated that he was 2 happy go lucky gy, that he made vemarks 1o females 10 set
jhem at case, that he didn’t make remarks about physical appearance to males becanse
cywoixhbenﬁsimapdecsimdmathclomwmkingwithpeople,tbahcisa
idder, that there was never any scxmal content bebind his comments about appearance.
(irievant denied making any remarks about a bikini during the Taylor driving test.

{rievant statcd that he had, as of the date of the incident, reccived no training conceming
jcxual harassment. He denicd ever signing off on any documents or policies concerning
a] harassment. The Union proffered evideoce (Ex. 5) thal Grievant took a course in
er communication in lale Augnst, 2000. In the administrative investigation, it
clates that Grievant stated that he trics to watch what he says because there have been

evious complaints about his comments. (Joint Ex. 4)

{irievant suggested that the Taylor complaint was motivated by the fact that she failed the

be employer has the burden of proof in a discipline case. Here, it proved that at least
w0 inappropriate remarks were made io 2 customer on June 15, 2000. The undisputed
emarks may not have caused offense to every hearer, and they may not have been

yeported but for the fact the hearer failed the test two times in front of grievant. (The




TSSUT:I at Columbus, Ohio this lsﬂ'dayof]me, 2001
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